University System of Georgia
FY 2012 E-Tuition Rates
Per Credit Hour Rate

Description

Georgia Health Sciences University
AS to BS in Respiratory Therapy
BS in Health Information Administration
BS Clinical Laboratory Sciences - Bio & Rad Technologies
Certificate of Health Information Administration
MHS in Clinical Laboratory Sciences - Bio & Rad Technologies
University of Georgia
MS Pharmacy - Biomedical & Regulatory
Certificate - Pharmacy - BioPharm. Regulatory
Certificate - Pharmacy - Clinical Trials
M.Ed. Adult Education
Georgia Southern University
Applied Economics Certificate
Coaching Certificate
Enterprise Resource Planning Certificate
Doctorate of Nursing Practice
ED.S. Instructional Technology
K-5 Math Endorsement
M.Ed. Ed Leadership
M.Ed. Instructional Improvement
M.Ed. Teaching & Learning / Special Education
MS Applied Economics
MS Computer Science
MS Kinesiology (Coaching)
MS Sport Management
MAT Special Education
GOML-M.Ed. Accomplished Teaching
GOML-M.Ed. Instructional Technology
GOML-School Library Media Certification
GOML-Non-Degree Grad-Science Education
Teacher Leader Endorsement
Master of Accounting (WebMAcc)
Cert in TESOL/Applied Linguistics (Pending BOR Approval)
Teaching and Learning Endorsement (Pending BOR Approval)
Bachelor of General Studies
BSN-RN Pathway
Undergraduate Online Courses
GOML-Non-Degree Undergrad-Science Education
Valdosta State University
Undergraduate eRate per credit hour
Graduate eRate per credit hour
Albany State University
Undergraduate E-Tuition (online)
Graduate E-Tuition (online)
Armstrong Atlantic State University
E-tuition rate - per credit hour
E-tuition rate - CyberSecurity - Graduate - per credit hour

9/14/2011 Refer to institutional website for the most up-to-date rates.

Previous

Rate

368
368
368
391
391

390
390

390

390
390

390
390
390
390

385
385
385
385
390

354

385

189
225

175
260

New
Rate

379
379
379
402
430

675
675
675
575

400
400
650
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
385
385
385
385
400
670
400
400
184
184
184
385

209
255

200
300

198
400

lof2



Augusta State University
Master of Education - Online
Clayton State University
Establish Rate for Courses Taught Completely Online (per credit hr)
Columbus State University
Undergraduate online tuition
Graduate online tuition
WebBSIT *Bachelor of Science in IT)
Online MS in Applied Computer Science
MEd Accomplished Teaching (Georgia on my Line)
MEd Edu. Leadership
Fort Valley State University
FULL ON-LINE COURSE/UNDERGRADUATE
FULL ON-LINE COURSE/GRADUATE
GA ON MY LINE
Georgia Southwestern State University
On-Line CIS Degree (Graduate Degree)
Kennesaw State University
E-Tuition rate (Undergraduate) per credit hour
E-Tuition rate (Graduate) per credit hour
North Georgia College and State University
E-Tuition Rate (per credit hour)
Savannah State University
On Line Course Fee
Southern Polytechnic State University
Distance Learning (undergraduate)
Distance Learning (graduate)
University of West Georgia
eRate Tuition for Distance Learning Courses, undergraduate
eRate Tuition for Distance Learning Courses, graduate
Macon State College
Fully Online Tuition
ECore
Middle Georgia College
Students not in GTP Cohort
FY 2009 Cohort
FY 2008 Cohort
FY 2007 Cohort
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Online Tuition Rate (Per Credit Hour)
Darton College
Inside 14 County Area
Outside 14 County Area
East Georgia College
Online Tuition Rate
Georgia Perimeter College
Online Tuition Rate

9/14/2011 Refer to institutional website for the most up-to-date rates.

221
239
310
210
385
350

170

200
170

254
350

274

232
279

234
253

120
189

105
99
93
83
99

82.34
125

99

374
220
228
250
350
210
385
350
170
200
170
200

258
375

300

197

239
287

248
271

123
189

110
99
93

110
99

82.34
125

102

99

20f 2



