University System of Georgia FY 2012 E-Tuition Rates Per Credit Hour Rate

Per Credit Hour Rate		
Description	Previous	New
	Rate	Rate
Georgia Health Sciences University	000	070
AS to BS in Respiratory Therapy	368	379
BS in Health Information Administration	368	379
BS Clinical Laboratory Sciences - Bio & Rad Technologies	368	379
Certificate of Health Information Administration	391	402
MHS in Clinical Laboratory Sciences - Bio & Rad Technologies	391	430
University of Georgia		075
MS Pharmacy - Biomedical & Regulatory		675
Certificate - Pharmacy - BioPharm. Regulatory		675
Certificate - Pharmacy - Clinical Trials		675
M.Ed. Adult Education		575
Georgia Southern University		
Applied Economics Certificate	390	400
Coaching Certificate	390	400
Enterprise Resource Planning Certificate		650
Doctorate of Nursing Practice	390	400
ED.S. Instructional Technology		400
K-5 Math Endorsement		400
M.Ed. Ed Leadership	390	400
M.Ed. Instructional Improvement	390	400
M.Ed. Teaching & Learning / Special Education		400
MS Applied Economics	390	400
MS Computer Science	390	400
MS Kinesiology (Coaching)	390	400
MS Sport Management	390	400
MAT Special Education		400
GOML-M.Ed. Accomplished Teaching	385	385
GOML-M.Ed. Instructional Technology	385	385
GOML-School Library Media Certification	385	385
GOML-Non-Degree Grad-Science Education	385	385
Teacher Leader Endorsement	390	400
Master of Accounting (WebMAcc)		670
Cert in TESOL/Applied Linguistics (Pending BOR Approval)		400
Teaching and Learning Endorsement (Pending BOR Approval)		400
Bachelor of General Studies	354	184
BSN-RN Pathway		184
Undergraduate Online Courses		184
GOML-Non-Degree Undergrad-Science Education	385	385
Valdosta State University		
Undergraduate eRate per credit hour	189	209
Graduate eRate per credit hour	225	255
Albany State University		
Undergraduate E-Tuition (online)	175	200
Graduate E-Tuition (online)	260	300
Armstrong Atlantic State University		
E-tuition rate - per credit hour		198
E-tuition rate - CyberSecurity - Graduate - per credit hour		400

Augusta State University		
Master of Education - Online		374
Clayton State University		
Establish Rate for Courses Taught Completely Online (per credit hr)		220
Columbus State University		
Undergraduate online tuition	221	228
Graduate online tuition	239	250
WebBSIT *Bachelor of Science in IT)	310	350
Online MS in Applied Computer Science	210	210
MEd Accomplished Teaching (Georgia on my Line)	385	385
MEd Edu. Leadership	350	350
Fort Valley State University		
FULL ON-LINE COURSE/UNDERGRADUATE	170	170
FULL ON-LINE COURSE/GRADUATE	200	200
GA ON MY LINE	170	170
Georgia Southwestern State University		
On-Line CIS Degree (Graduate Degree)		200
Kennesaw State University		
E-Tuition rate (Undergraduate) per credit hour	254	258
E-Tuition rate (Graduate) per credit hour	350	375
North Georgia College and State University		
E-Tuition Rate (per credit hour)	274	300
Savannah State University		
On Line Course Fee		197
Southern Polytechnic State University		
Distance Learning (undergraduate)	232	239
Distance Learning (graduate)	279	287
University of West Georgia		
eRate Tuition for Distance Learning Courses, undergraduate	234	248
eRate Tuition for Distance Learning Courses, graduate	253	271
Macon State College		
Fully Online Tuition	120	123
ECore	189	189
Middle Georgia College		
Students not in GTP Cohort	105	110
FY 2009 Cohort	99	99
FY 2008 Cohort	93	93
FY 2007 Cohort	83	110
Atlanta Metropolitan College		
Online Tuition Rate (Per Credit Hour)	99	99
Darton College		
Inside 14 County Area	82.34	82.34
Outside 14 County Area	125	125
East Georgia College		
Online Tuition Rate		102
Georgia Perimeter College		
Online Tuition Rate	99	99
	-	